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 RECOVERY OF INVESTMENT


4011. SHRIMATI SAVITRI THAKUR:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


                        सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
 be pleased to state:


(a) the details of funds invested in the construction of highways in Madhya Pradesh; and

(b) the amount of investment recovered so far therefrom?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON.  RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) & (b): The investment made on the construction of National Highways through State

Government in Madhya Pradesh is Rs.2936 crore in last three years. Besides, this investment on National Highways made through NHAI is of Rs. 6445.75 crore in the State of Madhya

Pradesh. The investment on National Highways is made for the benefit of road users and not for revenue earning. However, in order to develop and maintain the National Highways toll is being collected from road users, which is re-invested.
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